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CONTACT DETAILS OF THE GCIS

PROVINCIAL  OFFICES

EASTERN CAPE
Ndlelantle Pinyana	
043 722 2602 or 
076 142 8606	
ndlelantle@gcis.gov.za

FREE STATE
Trevor Mokeyane	
051 448 4504 or 
083 255 0042	
tshenolo@gcis.gov.za 

GAUTENG
Peter Gumede	
011 834 3560 or 
083 570 8080	
peterg@gcis.gov.za  

KWAZULU-NATAL	
Ndala Mngadi
031 301 6787 or 
082 877 9420
ndala@gcis.gov.za

LIMPOPO 	
Thanyani Rhavhura	
015 291 4689 or 
082 421 3461	
thanyani@gcis.gov.za

MPUMALANGA
Tiisetso Ramotse	
013 753 2397 or 
072 219 5136	
tiisetso@gcis.gov.za

NORTH WEST
Mareka Mofokeng	
018 381 7071 or 
083 382 5909	
mareka@gcis.gov.za
Galebonwe Diokana
018 381 7071 or 
082 559 167
galebonwe@gcis.gov.za

NORTHERN CAPE	
Marius Nagel
053 832 1378/9 or 
083 778 9179
mariusn@gcis.gov.za

WESTERN CAPE
Ayanda Hollow		
021 697 0145 or 
083 255 7665	
ayanda@gcis.gov.za

Gugulethu Mpama is a 22-year-old Orange Farm resident. He knows all too 
well what it feels like to be unemployed. Though he’s still young, Mpama 
says sitting at home for a year doing nothing was depressing. He matric- 
ulated in 2008, but spent the whole of 2009 at home because he did not 
have money to further his studies. 

Times were tough just sitting at home, which he shares with his unem-
ployed father. He promised himself that he would find a job so that he 
could support his household. “I was doing nothing at home. We would just 
pass time with friends and kept on wishing for good things to happen.”

Mpama was fortunate enough to join the Expanded Public Works Pro-
gramme’s (EPWP) Intsika Skills Project, where people are taught skills such 
as jewellery-making. “I joined the project in 2010 and haven’t looked back 
since. I’m determined to make a success of this opportunity that I’ve been 
given.” 

As breadwinner, he says he has realised that drinking away his stipend will 
not put food on his household’s table. “I use the stipend money to buy food 
for the house, rather than spending it on useless things.”

He adds that he saved money to buy clothes for himself, using the rest 
for transport costs, so that he can continue with the project. His future 
looks bright, as he intends to pursue a career as a goldsmith after finishing 
his time at the project. He says the jewellery industry is very profitable if 
you’re committed to work hard, and that one day he will succeed.  
  
“I’m grateful for the opportunity provided by EPWP to be involved in this 
project. The project’s stipend has been helpful, as without it most of us 
would be stuck at home. I’ve gained a lot of skills and now I can make a 
success of my life one day.”

A new lease on life
Writer: Sikelela Zokufa

For more information about similar programmes, 
which are run across the country, contact one of 

the following provincial offices: 


